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**Shooting Sports utilizes the Fairgrounds, Danville Police Department firing range, and
the Brownsburg Conservation Club for “live fires” of different disciplines.



Hendricks County 4-H Clubs & Meeting Schedules 
Brown/Lincoln Twp.
Clover Club & Sodbusters
Kristi Feeney (317-730-6100 or feeneyk@sbcglobal.net)
Shirley Maloney (shirley_m_46167@yahoo.com) 
Megan Staten

Bulldog Clovers

Patti Breslin (bres5fam@gmail.com) 

Kiersten Hagquist (kierstenhagquist@hotmail.com) 

Center Twp. & Marion Twp.
Center Stage 4-Hers

Meg Forster
Tyler Morelock

Dixie Harnishfeger

Email: hendrickscenterstage@yahoo.com 

Gifted 4-Hers

Buffy Boyden (buffyboyden@gmail.com)
Katy Portwood (countach52@gmail.com) 

Happy Farmers

Janet Stephenson (317-445-8902 or stej750@gmail.com) 
Tim Whicker (317-281-5001 or twhicker@electricplus.com) 
Hadley Howard (317-281-8080 or hwhicker@electricplus.com) 

Chloe Whicker (317-550-8286 or cwhicker@electricplus.com) 
Meetings: 1/30, 2/27, 3/26, 4/23, 5/21, 6/11, 6/25 @ 7pm

Location: HC 4-H Fairgrounds
Liberty Twp.

Working Wonders
Dawn West (317-410-8161 or dawnewest@att.net) 
Hannah Chandler (317-370-4567)
Erikah Chandler 

Washington Twp.
Washington Winners
Amy Sarkar (574-653-1156 or amykellersarkar@gmail.com)
Meetings: 1/17, 2/15, 3/6, 4/10, 5/8, 6/5 @ 6:30pm

Location: HC 4-H Fairgrounds
Guilford Twp.


4-H Explorers

    Karen Gerhart (812-631-2907 or klschnel@hotmail.com) Jennifer Miner (jennifer_miner@att.net) 
Diana Weatherly (dweatherly@thegibsonedge.com) 
Lucky Clovers 

Karen Hayden (317-839-3655)
Luann Heald (317-839-0830 or jimluann@att.net)  
Patty Price (pprice525@aol.com) 

Eel River Twp.
Country Clovers
Staci Williams (765-676-6417 or staciwrph@aol.com) 
Beth VanSlyke (317-538-1054 or bvansly@gmail.com) 

Middle Twp.
Guys & Gals    

Ashley Hanshew (317-225-6435 or aahanshew@gmail.com)
Pittsboro Trailblazers

Hal & Susie Truax (317-892-4130 or truaxsh@gmail.com)
Richard Oliver (317-892-3732 or reoliver1947@yahoo.com) 
Ethan Truax (ewtruax1@gmail.com) 
Simone Kirts (dreamscometrue026@gmail.com) 
No Township Designation
Discovery Club
Becky Daily (317-828-1953 or daily2019@aol.com)
Stephanie Neier
Carla Huntsman
Meetings: 1/11, 2/8, 3/14, 4/11, 5/9 @ 6:30pm
Location: HC 4-H Fairgrounds
Projects Clubs
Beef Club
Kevin Burger (317-892-4846 or bsclivestock@gmail.com) 
Heather O’neal

Elizabeth Burger

Adam Love

Meetings: 1/8, 2/5, 03/4, 4/1, 5/6, 6/3, 7/1
Bridle Bunch (Horse & Pony Club)
Vicki Benge
Michelle Schmalz

Hannah Menchhofer
Email: 4HBridleBunch@gmail.com
Meetings: 1/8, 1/12, 3/11, 4/8, 5/13, 6/10, 7/8, 7/11, 

Hippology Class: 1/9, 1/16, 1/23, 1/30, 1/30, 2/6, 2/13,

2/20, 2/27, 3/5, 3/12, 3/19, 3/26, 4/2, 4/9, 4/16

Location: HC 4-H Fairgrounds

Happy Heelers (Dog Club)
Dixie Harnishfeger (djhlabs7750@outlook.com) 

Tracey Black 
Email: hendricks4hdogclub@yahoo.com
Meetings: 3/18, 3/25, 4/1, 4/8, 4/15, 4/22, 4/29, 5/6, 5/13, 5/20, 5/27, 6/3, 6/10, 6/17, 6/24, 7/1, 7/8

Location: HC 4-H Fairgrounds
Poultry Club

Amy McKamey (317-405-7030 or  amy@heritagemeadowsfarm.net)
Meetings: 12/12, 1/16, 2/13, 3/19, 4/15, 5/13, 6/9, 6/11, 6/30

Location:  HC 4-H Fairgrounds
Rabbit Club

Traci Drummond (317-281-4994 or tracidrummond@yahoo.com)
Tammy Couch (tammyrcouch4@gmail.com) 

Meetings: 2/15, 3/7, 3/28, 4/11, 4/25, 5/9, 5/23, 6/6, 7/9 @ 6pm

Tattoo Workshops: 5/4, 6/8, 6/22
Location:  HC 4-H Fairgrounds
Sheep Club
Jenny Deno (317-563-2665)

Todd Deno (317-797-1954 or denosfarmandfeed@gmail.com) 
Tyler Neier

Mishael Neier (317-319-6771 or mneier36@gmail.com)
Meetings: Third Tuesday of the Month – 1/19, 2/15, 3/21,

4/18, 5/16, 6/20

Swine Club
Robert Mathis (317-446-3792 or rlm.buchhunter@yahoo.com) 
Ambra Tennery (317-442-3423 or ambratennery@gmail.com)
Rebecca Saylor
Robotics
Gavan Burke (gavan.burke@live.com)  
101 Meetings: 1/11, 2/8, 3/14, 4/11, 5/9

102 Meetings: 1/25, 2/22, 3/28, 4/25, 5/23, 6/27

       Location:  HC 4-H Fairgrounds
Shooting Sports**
Coordinator: Julia Wilson (317-550-9673)

*prefers texting*
Disciplines: Archery, Shotgun, Rifle, Pistol, Muzzleloader (RPM)
**Please note that clubs establish dates, times, and locations for meetings as the year progresses. Please contact the leader listed for additional details. Location and date are subject to change at leader’s discretion.**
Project Workshops
Goats
Brenda Lightner (317-892-4761)
Llama/Alpaca
Jennifer Crooks (260-417-0114)d
Crystal Servies (317-600-7641)
Photography
Kenny Wilkes ( 317-745-6932 or kenny.wilkes@gmail.com)
Scott McAdams (317-691-2193)
Outdoor Skills – ATV

Michael Alexander (michael.brandon.alexander@gmail.com)

Outdoor Skills – Furbearer & Trapping

Tom Setser (317-287-9027)
Meetings: 4/13, 4/20, 4/27, 5/4, 5/11, 5/18, 5/25, 6/1, 6/8, 6/15, 6/22, 7/6, 7/13

Location:  HC 4-H Fairgrounds Shooting Sports Pavilion
Sew Savvy
Janet Pool (317-292-6535 or m2015@indy.net) 

Meetings:11/14, 12/12, 1/9, 2/13, 3/12, 4/9, 5/14, 6/11 @ 6-8pm
Location:  HC 4-H Fairgrounds
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